CH \$365.00 864766

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522700

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		02/09/2018	TEXAS BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIACT SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	700 CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY S.
City:	ALLEN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75013
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86476670	GIACT
Serial Number:	86476657	GAUTHENTICATE
Serial Number:	86476451	GVERIFY
Serial Number:	86476407	GIDENTITY
Serial Number:	86476517	GIACT SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	86476823	FUNDS CONFIRMATION
Serial Number:	86476802	GIACT CUSTOMERID
Serial Number:	86476331	GCHECK
Serial Number:	86739048	GIDENTIFY
Serial Number:	86890059	GOFAC
Serial Number:	86662555	DYNAMIC CUSTOMER RECOGNITION
Serial Number:	86763032	MOBILE RECOGNITION ARCHITECTURE
Serial Number:	86762824	GMOBILE
Serial Number:	86739029	WE KNOW A GOOD CUSTOMER WHEN WE SEE ONE.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0740

900497744

Phone: 858-550-6433

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1636
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=20190508153812#page1.tif source=20190508153812#page2.tif source=20190508153812#page3.tif source=20190508153812#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0741

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of February 9, 2018, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Lender") in favor of GIACT SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 700 Central Expressway S., Allen, TX 75013.

Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 6, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association

Name: Stephen Bitter

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0742

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0743

EXHIBIT B

Patents

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0744

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description	Serial Number	Filing Date
GIACT	86476670	12/10/14
GAUTHENTICATE	86476657	12/10/14
GVERIFY	86476451	12/10/14
GIDENTITY	86476407	12/10/14
GIACT SYSTEMS	86476517	12/10/14
FUNDS CONFIRMATION	86476823	12/10/14
GIACT CUSTOMERID	86476802	12/10/14
GCHECK	86476331	12/10/14
DYNAMIC CUSTOMER RECOGNITION	86662555	06/15/15
WE KNOW A GOOD CUSTOMER WHEN WE SEE ONE. DO YOU?	86739029	08/27/15
GIDENTIFY	86739048	08/27/15
GMOBILE	86762824	09/21/15
MOBILE RECOGNITION ARCHITECTURE	86763032	09/21/15
GOFAC	86890059	01/28/16

Lender's security interest recorded against some or all of the items at the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2015 at Reel and Frame Number 5547/0335, and again on June 9, 2016 at Reel and Frame Number 5810/0273.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 05/08/2019